
2013 Arizona House and Senate Legislators 
 

House of Representatives 

     

District  Name  Email Party  Phone (602) Fax (602) Room  Secretary  

1 Fann, Karen kfann@azleg.gov R    926-5874   417-3001 316 Jackie O'Donnell 

1 Tobin, Andy atobin@azleg.gov R    926-5172   417-3085 221 Sarah Griffith/Patty Wisner 

2 Dalessandro, Andrea adalessandro@azleg.gov D    926-5342   417-3169 118 Becky Sirrine 

2 Gabaldon, Rosanna rgabaldon@azleg.gov D    926-3424   417-3129 117 Becky Sirrine 

3 Gonzales, Sally Ann sgonzales@azleg.gov D    926-3278   417-3127 116 Edgar Marcel Lova 

3 Saldate, Macario msaldate@azleg.gov D    926-4171   417-3162 115 Edgar Marcel Loya 

4 Escamilla, Juan Carlos jescamilla@azleg.gov D    926-5872   417-3112 126 Noel Weldon 

4 Otondo, Lisa lotondo@azleg.gov D    926-3002   417-3124 123 Noel Weldon 

5 Borrelli, Sonny sborrelli@azleg.gov R    926-5051   417-3003 310 Sue Adams 

5 Goodale, Doris dgoodale@azleg.gov R    926-5408   417-3127 313 Jana Babel 

6 Barton, Brenda bbarton@azleg.gov R    926-4129   417-3010 111 Adrian Luth 

6 Thorpe, Bob bthorpe@azleg.gov R    926-5219   417-3223 331 Meg Reilly 

7 Hale, Albert ahale@azleg.gov D    926-4323   417-3160 129 Melissa Upshaw 

7 Peshlakai, Jamescita jpeshlakai@azleg.gov D    926-5160   417-3002 323 Donna Homsher 

8 Pratt, Frank fpratt@azleg.gov R    926-5761   417-3023 223 Angela Diaz 

8 Shope, Thomas tshope@azleg.gov R    926-3012   417-3123 338 Kim Gammill 

9 Orr, Ethan eorr@azleg.gov R    926-3235   417-3030 337 Tina Fairbanks 

9 Steele, Victoria vsteele@azleg.gov D    926-5683   417-3147 318 Barbara Wellman 

10 Mach, Stefanie smach@azleg.gov D    926-3398   417-3126 125 Melissa Thomsen 

10 Wheeler, Bruce bwheeler@azleg.gov D    926-3300   417-3028 333 Ross Andrews 

11 Kwasman, Adam akwasman@azleg.gov R    926-5839   417-3026 344 Jeremy Embry 

11 Smith, Steve stevesmith@azleg.gov R    926-5685   417-3167 335 Kim Gammill 

12 Farnsworth, Eddie efarnsworth@azleg.gov R    926-5735   417-3122 302 Jan Mullenaux 

12 Petersen, Warren wpetersen@azleg.gov R    926-4136   417-3222 345 Jeremy Embry 

13 Mitchell, Darin dmitchell@azleg.gov R    926-5894   417-3012 307 Jennifer Burns 

13 Montenegro, Steve smontenegro@azleg.gov R    926-5955   417-3168 218 Dan Nichols 

14 Gowan, David dgowan@azleg.gov R    926-3312   417-3312 206 Becca Farmer 

14 Stevens, David dstevens@azleg.gov R    926-4321   417-3146 312 Carolyn Berta 

15 Allen, John jallen@azleg.gov R    926-4916   417-3150 131 Ciara Tenney 

15 Carter, Heather hcarter@azleg.gov R    926-5503   417-3107 303 Sandy Kelley 

16 Coleman, Doug dcoleman@azleg.gov R    926-3160   417-3151 308 Jennifer Burns 

16 Townsend, Kelly ktownsend@azleg.gov R    926-4467   417-3018 342 Barbara Phillips 

17 Forese, Tom tforese@azleg.gov R    926-5168   417-3021 113 Barbara Vetter 

17 Mesnard, J.D. jmesnard@azleg.gov R    926-4481   417-3152 220 Susan Hite 

18 Dial, Jeff jdial@azleg.gov R    926-5550   417-3120 110 Pamela Soto 

18 Robson, Bob brobson@azleg.gov R    926-5549   417-3157 217 Iris McMahon 

19 Cardenas, Mark mcardenas@azleg.gov D    926-3014   417-3048 122 Daniel Briggin 

19 Contreras, Lupe lcontreras@azleg.gov D    926-5284   417-3106 325 Cesar Chavez 

20 Boyer, Paul pboyer@azleg.gov R    926-4173   417-3153 309 Sue Adams 

20 Seel, Carl cseel@azleg.gov R    926-3018   417-3006 330 Meg Reilly 

21 Gray, Rick rgray@azleg.gov R    926-5993   417-3225 219 Karen Bumcrot 

21 Lesko, Debbie dlesko@azleg.gov R    926-5413   417-3109 222 Shannon Rivington 

22 Livingston, David dlivingston@azleg.gov R    926-4178   417-3154 341 Barbara Phillips 

22 Lovas, Phil plovas@azleg.gov R    926-3297   417-3007 130 Heather Covert 

23 Kavanagh, John jkavanagh@azleg.gov R    926-5170   417-3108 114 Mary Irvine 

23 Ugenti, Michelle mugenti@azleg.gov R    926-4480   417-3155 339 Tina Fairbanks 

24 Alston, Lela lalston@azleg.gov D    926-5829   417-3115 332 Carmen Velarde 

24 Campbell, Chad chcampbell@azleg.gov D    926-3026   417-3037 320 Kat Clark 

25 Olson, Justin jolson@azleg.gov R    926-5288   417-3161 306 Riley Weber 

25 Pierce, Justin jpierce@azleg.gov R    926-5495   417-3019 112 Nita Gentry 



26 Mendez, Juan jmendez@azleg.gov D    926-4124   417-3017 120 Connie Dow 

26 Sherwood, Andrew asherwood@azleg.gov D    926-3028   417-3038 121 Connie Dow 

27 Gallego, Ruben rgallego@azleg.gov D    926-3042   417-3117 321 Nicole Soliere 

27 Miranda, Catherine cmiranda@azleg.gov D    926-4893   417-3116 329 Cesar Chavez 

28 Brophy McGee, Kate kbrophymcgee@azleg.gov R    926-4486   417-3170 304 Jean Bradley 

28 Meyer, Eric emeyer@azleg.gov D    926-3037   417-3111 334 Barbara Wellman 

29 Hernandez, Lydia lhernandez@azleg.gov D    926-3376   417-3176 119 Daniel Briggin 

29 Quezada, Martin mquezada@azleg.gov D    926-5911   417-3171 324 Carmen Velarde 

30 Larkin, Jonathan Jlarkin@azleg.gov D    926-5058   417-3015 124 Melissa Thomsen 

30 McCune-Davis, Debbie ddavis@azleg.gov D    926-4485   417-3014 322 Donna Homsher 

        

 

Senate      

District  Name  Email Party  Phone (602) Fax (602) Room  Secretary  

1 Pierce, Steve spierce@azleg.gov R    926-5584  301 Teri Occhiato 

2 Lopez, Linda llopez@azleg.gov D    926-4089   417-3029 312 Faye Parkin 

3 Cajero Bedford, Olivia ocajerobedford@azleg.gov D    926-5835   417-3027 314 Helen Noah 

4 Pancrazi, Lynne lpancrazi@azleg.gov D    926-3004  315 Dan Gardner 

5 Ward, Kelli kward@azleg.gov R    926-4138  304 Dawn Young 

6 Crandell, Chester ccrandell@azleg.gov R    926-5409   417-3105 304 Lynn Snow 

7 Jackson, Jr., Jack jjackson@azleg.gov D    926-5862   417-3291 315 Zahra Zari 

8 McGuire, Barbara bmcguire@azleg.gov D    926-5836  313 Elizabeth Brown 

9 Farley, Steve sfarley@azleg.gov D    926-3022  311 Andrea Martinez 

10 Bradley, David dbradley@azleg.gov D    926-5262  213 Nancy Boyd 

11 Melvin, Al amelvin@azleg.gov R    926-4326   417-3159 303 Phyllis Heivilin 

12 Biggs, Andy abiggs@azleg.gov R    926-4371   417-3022 205 Marcus Kelley 

13 Shooter, Don dshooter@azleg.gov R    926-4139   417-3024 200 Jennifer Casselman 

14 Griffin, Gail ggriffen@azleg.gov R    926-5895   417-3025 300 Karen Smith 

15 Barto, Nancy nbarto@azleg.gov R    926-5766   417-3261 307 Sue Smith 

16 Crandall, Rich rcrandall@azleg.gov R    926-3020   417-3252 306 Dominick Howard 

17 Yarbrough, Steve syarbrough@azleg.gov R    926-5863   417-3258 309 Marsha Hood 

18 McComish, John jmccomish@azleg.gov R    926-5898   417-3020 212 Brenda Rost 

19 Tovar, Anna atovar@azleg.gov D    926-3392   417-3013 314 Jennifer Benally 

20 Yee, Kimberly kyee@azleg.gov R    926-3024   417-3110 302 Christina Morgan 

21 Murphy, Rick rmurphy@azleg.gov R    926-4444   417-3009 305 Galen Kimmick 

22 Burges, Judy jburges@azleg.gov R    926-5861   417-3104 302 LoisAnn Nelson 

23 Reagan, Michele mreagan@azleg.gov R    926-5828   417-3255 303 Marilyn Bloxham 

24 Hobbs, Katie khobbs@azleg.gov D    926-5325  308 Janelle Pedregon 

25 Worsley, Bob bworsley@azleg.gov R    926-5760  310 Maureen Williams 

26 Ableser, Ed eableser@azleg.gov D    926-4118  303A Alva Nechtman 

27 Landrum Taylor, Leah llandrum@azleg.gov D    926-3830   417-3148 213 Michele Cotton 

28 Driggs, Adam adriggs@azleg.gov R    926-3016   417-3007 212 Roberta Brown 

29 Gallardo, Steve sgallardo@azleg.gov D    926-5830   417-3113 313 Sheila Hines-Pickett 

30 Meza, Robert rmeza@azleg.gov D    926-3425   417-3114 311 Scott Berlin 

 


